How to Order
CVJ5
CDVJ5
L
L
16
M9BW16
60
60
5
5 C
L
LWith auto switch
Note) This symbol is indicated when the
D-A9 or M9 type auto switch is
specified. This mounting bracket
does not apply to other auto switches
(D-C7 and H7, etc.) (Nil)
Auto switch mounting bracket Note)
Made to Order
Refer to page 1703
for details.
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to pages 1893 to 2007 for further information on auto switches.
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Type Special function Electrical
entry
Ind
ica
tor
 lig
ht
Grommet
Grommet
Grommet
Connector
Connector
Grommet
—
200 V
100 V
100 V or less
—
24 V or less
—
3-wire (NPN equivalent)
2-wire
3-wire (NPN)
3-wire (PNP)
2-wire
3-wire (NPN)
3-wire (PNP)
2-wire
3-wire (NPN)
3-wire (PNP)
2-wire
4-wire (NPN)
Load voltage
DC
24 V
24 V
5 V,
12 V
12 V
5 V,
12 V
12 V

∗ Refer to the note below.
Clear anodized
∗ How to order solenoid valves
Basic Style (B)
CVJ5
SYJ3190
Rated voltage
Electrical entry
Light/surge voltage suppressor
1705
CVQ
CVQM
CVJ
CVM
CV3
CVS1
MVGQ
D-
-X
CVJ
A
ø
ø
28 [34.5]
15
Mounting hole
2 x øLC
Width across
flats B1
S + Stroke
Z + Stroke
53.5[54.5]
M5 x 0.8 M5 x 0.8
M5 x 0.8 Manual
override
16
[17]
28 [34.5]
Mounting
hole
2 x øFC
Width across
flats B1
S + Stroke
Z + Stroke
53.5 [54.5]
M5 x 0.8M5 x 0.8
Manual
override
M5 x 0.8
16
[17 ]
Axial Foot Style (L)
CVJ5L